

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 324/2013
SHAHADAT HUSSAIN Appellant
Through: Nemo.

Versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Respondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Anju Thomas, Advocate & Mr. Prastut
Dalvi, Advocates
SI Pradeep Sharma, P.S. Govind Puri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **06.02.2020**

1. Issue freshailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- against the appellant to be executed through concerned SHO, P.S. Govind Puri, Delhi, returnable on 6th May, 2020.
2. In case theailable warrants remains unexecuted, the concerned SHO shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2020/p'ma