



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 324/2013

SHAHADAT HUSSAIN

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Fernandes and Ms.  
Priyansha Sharma, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**28.03.2023**

%

None is appearing for the appellant despite final opportunity being granted vide order dated 05.01.2023.

Issue court notice to the appellant, returnable on 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

Bailable warrants for a sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against the appellant, to be served through the SHO concerned, for the date fixed.

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**

**MARCH 28, 2023/ib**