



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 324/2013

SHAHADAT HUSSAIN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. M. Hasibuddin, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sharique Hussain & Mr. Harshal
Arora, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

06.03.2024

%

1. At request of learned counsel for the appellant, re-notify on
24.07.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 6, 2024/nk