



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 324/2013**

SHAHADAT HUSSAINAppellant
Through: Mohd. Hasibuddin, Advocate.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.Respondent
Through: Ms. Kirti Garg, Advocate for BSES

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **08.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that he is not prepared to argue the present matter today.
3. List on 28th November, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

v/tsv