



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 324/2013**

SHAHADAT HUSSAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Hasibuddin and Ms. Ruhani
Sahanu, Advocates.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sharique Hussain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

28.11.2025

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 20th February, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/nd