



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 324/2013

SHAHADAT HUSSAIN

.....Appellant

Through:

Mr. M Hasibuddin, Ms.
Ruhani, Advs

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Shariove Hussain, Ms.
Kirti Garg, Advs For BSES.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

20.02.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Properly book-marked Trial Court Record be requisitioned.
3. As sought by the parties, matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre as there is a possibility of resolving the issue, as expressed by both the sides.
4. Accordingly the matter be place before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 13.03.2026.
5. Parties to revert back to the Court with the development / outcome of the Mediation.
6. List on 20.05.2026 before Court.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/hk