



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 324/2013**

SHAHADAT HUSSAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohd.Hasibuddin, Adv. (through
VC) with Appellant-in-person.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Sharique Hussain and Ms.Kirti
Garg, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.

2. The mediation could not succeed, still learned counsel for the Appellant is hopeful that the matter can be amicably settled between the parties.

3. In such circumstances, Appellants seeks one more opportunity to have the matter listed in the forthcoming Lok Adalat, so that settlement can be arrived-at, between the parties. Appellant is free to file an application in this regard, in case the circumstances so warrant.

4. List on 13.08.2026 for arguments on the instant appeal.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 20, 2026/bj